Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96 Patent & Trademark

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

101599881

11.08.00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party: Roni Even, Sigmund Gavish, Italy Yad-Shalom Accord Networks, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Address: 10 Martin Gehl Street, Box 3654 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Zip: 49130 Other City: Petach-Tikva State: Israel Execution Date: November 8, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 4(b). Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Scott Smith TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40 Address: 600 Peachtree Street, NE. 48th Floor Atlanta, GA 30308 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Transmitted via Express Mail No. EL704895768US 11/08/00 Attorney Docket No: 6544.107870 (ACC3) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

11/13/2000 SSITHIB1 00000115 09708898

04 FC:581

0640614.01

PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RONI EVEN, SIGMUND GAVISH, AND ITAY YAD-SHALOM (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 14 David Hamelech Street, Tel Aviv ISRAEL; 14 Kisufim Street, Tel Aviv ISRAEL; and 15 Kehilat Warsaw Street, Tel Aviv ISRAEL, respectively are the inventors of an invention entitled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ONE OR MORE MULTIPOINT CONTROL UNITS AS ONE MULTIPOINT CONTROL UNIT" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith and the U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "VIRTUAL MULTIPOINT CONTROL UNIT" filed on November 8, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 60/164,298;

WHEREAS, Accord Networks, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is a corporation, having a place of business at 10 Martin Gehl Street, Box 3654, Petach-Tikva, ISRAEL 49130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

1

ACC3 - ASSIGNMENT (1)

PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0235 ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

RONI EVEN Witnessed By:

10, 31,00

Date:

They your Sholm

Witnessed By:

OCT. 31.00

Date:

Witnessed By:

10, 31, 00

Date:

2

ACC3 - ASSIGNMENT (1)

RECORDED: 11/08/2000

REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0236